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wE F P Planning Department

S = Fanling, Sheung Shui & Yuen Long East
W - K ETRARSEE d . S

s s |\ pg 300 BE : District Plamnngf)tﬁ(ce'

W AT s RS Al SO0 Unit 2202, 22/F., CDW Building,

CPRRE 22182202 = ' 388 Castle Peak Road, Tsuen Wan , N.T.

AR BRAE 55 Your Reference :
REFES Our Reference : TPB/A/YL-SK/299

EEETS Tel. No. : 3168 4072
EEESRS  Fax No. : 3168 4074/ 3168 4075

By Post & Fax -

R-riches Property Consultants Ltd.

(Attn.: Orpheus LEE)

8 July 2021
Dear Sir/ Madam,

Submission for Compliance with Approval Condition (d) -
the Submission of a Revised Fire Service Installations Proposal

Proposed Temporary Place of Recreation, Sports or Culture (Hobby Farm) for a
Period of S Years and Filling of Land in “Agriculture” Zone, Lots 84 S.A ss.1 (Part)
and 84 S.A RP (Part) in D.D. 112, Nam Hing West Road, Shek Kong, Yuen Long

(Application No. A/YL-SK/299)

I refer to your submission dated 21.6.2021 for compliance with the captioned
approval condition. The relevant department has been consulted on your submission. Your
submission is considered:

M Acceptable. The captioned condition has been complied with. Please find
detailed departmental comments in Appendix.

[1  Acceptable. Since the captioned condition requires both the submission and
implementation of the proposal, it_has not been fully complied with. Please
proceed to implement the accepted proposal for full compliance with the
approval condition.

[J Not acceptable. The captioned condition has not been complied with. Please
find detailed departmental comments in Appendix.

Should you have any queries on the departmental comments, please contact Mr.
WONG Ho-yin _of the Fire Services Department directly.

Yours faithfully,

-

Anthony LUK
District Planning Officer/
Fanling, Sheung Shui & Yuen Long East
Planning Department

= : ) : . RYING THE COMM:
Our Vision — “We plan to make Hong Kong an international city of world
prominence.”

HPWESE - TEESHTFEEERAERNANEEHRT - C/’ﬁ’lﬁﬁm;’



c.C.
D of FS : (Attn.: Mr. WONG Ho-yin)

Internal
CTP/TPB

Appendix

Comments from Director of Fire Services:

The installation /maintenance/ modification/ repair work of fire service installation (FSI)
shall be undertaken by an Registered Fire Service Installation Contractor (RFSIC). The
RESIC shall after completion of the installation/maintenance/ modification/ repair work issue
to the person on whose instruction the work was undertaken a certificate (FS 251) and forward
a copy of the certificate to the Director of Fire Services. —

AL/LC/bl
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Renewal of Planning Approval for Temporary Place of Recreation, Sports or Culture (Hobby Farm) and Associated Filling of Land for a
Period of 5 Years in “Agriculture” Zone, Various Lots in D.D. 112, Nam Hing West Road, Shek Kong, Yuen Long, New Territories

Appendix Il

Certificate of FSI and Equipment accepted under the previous application
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03-JAN-2024 11:53 FSYLE/DFO P.001-002

» Bl & T P Planning Department
e~ EoKE TR A M ' d Fanling, Sheung Shui & Yuen Long East
WP T LR 388 5 District Planning Office

chfu W 22 #2202 & Unit 2202, 22/F, CDW Building,
| 388 Castle Peak Road, Tsuen Wan, N, T,

AT Your Reference ©

gt Qur Reference : TPB/A/YL-SK/299
Eor it Tel. No. 3168 4072

MIUMITEE  FaxNoo: 3168 4074/ 3168 4075

Bv Post & Fax _

R-riches Propert Conﬁultzmts Limited

(Attn: Orpheus LEE / Grace WONG)

. 2 Januvary 2024
Dear Sit/ Madam,

Submission for Compliance with Approval Condition (¢) —
the Implementation of the Revised Fire Service Installations Proposal

Proposcd Temporary Place of Recreation, Sports or Culture (Hobby Farm)
for 2 Period of 5 Years and Filling of Land in “Agriculture” Zone,
Lots 84 S.A ss.1 (Part) and 84 S.A RP (Part) in D.D. 112,

' Nam Hing West Road, Shek Kong, Yuen Long
(Application No. A/YL-SK/299)

I refer to your submission dated 3.11.2023 for compliance with the captioned approval
condition. The relevant department has been consulted on your submission. Your submission is
considered:

M  Acceptable. The captioned condition has been complied with.

[0 Acceptable. Since the captioned condition requires both the submission and
implementation of the proposal, it_bas net been fully complied with. Please
proceed to implement the accepted proposal for full compliance with the
‘approval condition.

0 Not acceptable. The captioned condition has not been complied with.

Should you havé any queries on the departmental comments, please contact Mr. CHEUNG
Wing Het || of thc Fire Services Department directly.

. Yours faithfully,

Mww((/%b
( Anthony LUK ) :
District Planning Officer/

Fanling Sheung Shui & Yuen Long East
Planning Department

BUAEIE T « SEERA—EEE « S 7 S RrTENERE G
We plan to make Hong Kong a Liveable » Competitive » Sustainable ASIA’S WORLD CITY




03-JAN-2024 11:B3 FSYLE-DFO P.002-002

Y
c‘_Cl . - -
D of FS (Attn.: Mr. CHEUNG Wing Hei)
Internal
CTP/TPB
AL/RS/MS/th

TOTAL P.002



=) | R-Riches o

il B3

o Property Consultants Ltd. ﬁ
PR
n
Our Ref.: DD112 Lot 84 S.A ss1 and 84 S.A RP = Paiine
Your Ref..  TPB/A/YL-SK/299 El
3 £
The Secretary
Town Planning Board By Email
15/F, North Point Government office
333 Java Road 3 November 2023

North Point, Hong Kong
Dear Sir,
Compliance with Approval Condition (e)
Proposed Temporary Place of Recreation, Sports or Culture (Hobby Farm) for a

Period of 5 Years and Filling of Land In “Agriculture” Zone, Lots 84 S.A ss.1 (Part)
and 84 S.A RP (Part) in D.D. 112, Nam Hing West Road, Shek Kong, Yuen Long

(S.16 Planning Application No. A/YL-SK/299)
We are writing to submit a revised FSls proposal (Appendix I} and a certificate of fire services
installations (Appendix Il) for compliance with approval condition (e) of the subject application, i.e.
the implementation of a revised FSIs proposal. Amended detail as follow:

1) Transitioned to 4 nos. of 5KG CO2 fire extinguisher for improved effectiveness.

Should you require more information regarding the application, please contact our Ms. Grace
WONG at | o' the undersigned at your convenience.

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of
R-riches Property Consultants Limited

Oz

Orpheus LEE
Planning and Development Consultant

cc DPO/FSYLE, PlanD I

2
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i

FIRE SERVICE (INSTALLATIONS AND EQUIPMENT) REGULATIONS
— EB(EE R B R M A 6741570
i (Regulation 9(1))
(£ RO ®)
CERTIFICATE OF FIRE SERVICE INSTALLATION AND EQUIPMENT
W RERBEERE

Name of Client ; ‘
BEE A

Name of Building :
BEAE 1

Street No./Town Lot . ) Street/Road/Estate Name
FAREER Sy e 84 5.A RP (Part) in EE/E 2T ( Shek Kong !

Cheung Chi Wah |

DA TLL
Block : District : Area: HK K [x|NT
i l NG Yuen Long I Eg h .%ﬁﬁ

Type of Building #E=F28H - [:]Indust(ial T [::k)ommefcial EES DDomesnc FHF Ebomposite s [:]Ucensed premises SRR BT Dlnstltuiéona\ THE

In accordance with Regulation 8{b) of the Fire Service {Instaltations and Equipment) Regulations, the owner of any fire service installation or

Services Engineering

SN S
INTAATE )
=] s g ] Company Limited
SEAEREUREBEABER |
This cerlificale sheuld be displayed at prominent logation of the building ar premises Teﬁl?{phpﬂn:e . [:i]
tor F$D's inspection ¥ any annual maintenance work is involved. ﬁyv?ﬁ%’%ﬁ%
FS. 250 (Rev. 10/2011) %a;é;% : ‘ 2412023

Key-in

|

Verified

Part | Annuozal Maintenance ONLY equipment which is instailed in any premises shall have such fire service installation or equipment inspected by a registered coniractor af least
e B b A A once in every 12 months. ARSEIEF [ S5 2 MR BLIISE AR (DI 8E - BEE SR G T IT IR PA T BB S B el e A
B A A e =E FE 1210 A 1 — 4 T SR B B E 15 -
C(ﬁie;ﬁﬁ Type of FSI HEEYEAY | Locaion(s){¥@ | CommentonConcion  HR{TETHA Q%ﬁo%pfﬁg gg}iww Fiﬁgﬁ% %UZ)};':E’[ N
NIL NIL
Part 2 25— & Installation / Modification / Repair / Inspection works S5/ EH/ME T{F
C"("‘:cﬁ% Type of FSI ZEEHEAY Location{s){i7{& |Nature of Work Carried.ou: sepzz IfepsE | Comment on Condition jhigat %ﬁgcém%?ggng;%
24 5kg CO2F. E The Whole Supply & install 4 nos of F.E. Confirms with FSD |~ 26/10/2023
Unit requirements E -
Part 3 3 =5} Delects {2121 L
cﬁ?jﬁh% Type of FSI $EEAEE! | LocationG)Yi7 Outstancting Defects FEAERREE Comment ou Defects ~ EREEFRL
NIL NIL
[/We hereby certify that the above installations/equipment have been tested and found to be in efficient Au_ihorized : for FSD
working order in accordance with the Codes of Practice for Minimum Fire Service lnstailations and Signature : @\f\“ | use only :
Equipment and Inspection, Testing and Maintenance of Instaltations and Equipment published from time TREANEE
to time by the Director of Fire Services. Defects are listed in Part 3. N : l:
N . s . L . . . ame -
B R L2 N E AR R - BREERE H s | Sun YauKwai || T
SRR ETHAGGRERE L P E TR EATAREE FSD/RC No. ! |
20 G LA ] o % e p B i 1B Bl A = 5 S EE Lk e RC3/0505
AEGap ENRARETAGAR  BEFAFAFTZH - R AL T |
- ) Huag Hing Building |
MEESRERSIE ' BRMRKE Company Name : |
H
i
}
i
|




FIRE SERVICE (INSTALLATIONS AND EQUIPMENT) REGULATIONS

. HES (S ERE B M |
ESDREL oo (Regatation 5(1) A b741574
WA (= o) B

CERTIFICATE OF FIRE SERVICE INSTALLATION AND EQUIPMENT
BEHERERRBESE

Name of Client : .
el Cheung Chi Wah
EEEIES | & |

Name of Building : ’ J
BFEELW

Street No./Town Lot : 7% StreeV/Road/Estate Name
P e B o g 84 S.A RP (Part) in i ' Shek Kong l

[N L VA

Block : District Area: HK K X INT
s ' SE ’ Yuen Long HUE G A %ﬁﬁ

Type of Building S50 . [ndustial 122 [ Commercial 2 [ Domestic £252 [ Joomposite & | Licensed premises #5582 A7 [ [Institutional it

In accordance with Regulation §(b) of the Fire Service {Instailations and Equipment} Regulations, the owner of any fire service installation or

Pai—t 1 Amﬁa] Maﬁntenm}]ce ONLY equipment which is installed in any premises shaft have such fire service mstallation of equipment inspected by 2 registered contractor at least
AR T 10 EREA L E ] once n every 12 months. ARTET BT (453 BRI RSB /B (0180 BRI R LCATAT R AR R A0 (AT O S A A A
250 U R ETE T 2 th— 455 R B 8 S T A 5 — 1
Codefisis Typeof FS1 SEEHEH | Location(s){i{8 | CommentenCondiion  JRVEFFAE opmsletion Date _ Next Due Date
(135} h i SR H E oopoann [ TREIEH ooy

NIL NIL

Part 2 55 £ Installation / Modification / Repair / Inspection works #3355 /di S/ dqd T/E
Completion Date

Ca(t?eéfsﬁis‘ﬁ% Type of FS1 &G 4EA Location{s}{i/ {5 | Nature of Work Carried out segt2 TfeE | Comment on Condition ¥iREFHL s F HRDDMMYY)

11 Emergency Lighting | The Whole Supply & install 3 nos of Emergency Confirms with FSD 9/10/2023

Unit Lighting requirements
12 Exit Sign The Whole Supply & install 3 nos of Exit Sign Confirms with FSD |. 9/10/2023
Unit requirements .

*Remarks: It should be su;[erseded the previous submission "A6741565", due typo mistake,

Part 3 55 =& Defects 85T

SIS .t o . . 2
co(?eaﬁﬁ Type of FST ZREHETY Location{s}{i7 & Ouistanding Defects R (EHE Comment on Defects  FREEFER

NIL NIL

IrWe hereby certity that the above installationsfequipment have been tested and found to be in efficient Au_thorized : for TSD
working erder in accordance with the Codes of Practice for Minimum Fire Service Installations and Signature : | use only :
Equipment and [nspection, Testing and Maintenance of Installations and Equipment published from time TN EE
to time by the Director of Fire Services. Defects are fisted in Part 3. N : I:I
I b s sk o . N e me :
RABREEA L LH R E AR 0 BARERY 0 Ae | Mr C.W_Cheung || Tromomi
SHBERRRAEAM O RARAZIFRERARMGTIRLE e SQRC Mo, | C1/032 . Rensss !
Rk FMRARETHORYS - REFAANE L8 - ISR LR : - !
- Hung Hing Buildirg ! '
= me : -
yﬁ ﬁ%&@ﬁ%ﬁ d %gﬁ Eﬁm*@ Ccmpgngjgsf%e Services Engineering i Keyin
+ = Company Limited
HEMBIRENHBREARERZ . |
This cerlificale should be displayed at preminent location of the building or premises TEie,p ?j____e_' |
for FS0's Inspection If any annual mal 1ce work is invelved. E‘&%ﬁ%ﬁéﬁé )
| Verified
i

Date :

3

F.S. 251 (Rev. 10/2011) 97102023




Renewal of Planning Approval for Temporary Place of Recreation, Sports or Culture (Hobby Farm) and Associated Filling of Land for a
Period of 5 Years in “Agriculture” Zone, Various Lots in D.D. 112, Nam Hing West Road, Shek Kong, Yuen Long, New Territories

Appendix Il

Drainage proposal accepted under the previous application
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e E D Plannihg Department

s e = ] Fanling, Sheung Shui & Yuen Long East
NG - - ESIIY e o . 2 L
H4 +£1J\&7EEH%%EE:J&% Cji District Planning Office
W E=EE AR 388 5F Unit 2202, 22/F., CDW Building,
FFURIE 22 #2202 388 Castle Peak Road, Tsuen Wan , N.T.

A RAE T Your Reference :
AERETR Our Reference : TPB/A/YL-SK/235

B fnn Tel. No. : 3168 4072
[HEHEIE  Fax No. : 3168 4075/ 3168 4075

By Post

R-Riches Proioerti Consultants Limited.

(Attn.: Mr. Matthew NG)
31 March 2020
Dear Sir/ Madam,

Submission for Compliance with Approval Condition (e)
- the submission of drainage proposal

Proposed Temporary Place for Recreation, Sports or Culture (Hobby Farm)
for a period of 3 years in “Agriculture” zone,
Lot 84 RP (Part) in D.D. 112, Shek Kong, Yuen Long

(Application No. A/YL-SK/235)
I refer to your submission dated 27.11.2019 for compliance with the captioned
approval condition. The relevant department has been consulted on your submission. Your

submission is considered:

M Acceptable. The captioned condition has been complied with.

[J  Acceptable. Since the captioned condition requires both the submission and
implementation of the proposal, it_has not been fully complied with. Please
proceed to implement the accepted proposal for full compliance with the
approval condition.

[0 Not acceptable. The captioned condition has not been complied with. Please
find detailed departmental comments in Appendix.

Should you have any queries on the departmental comments, please contact Mr.
Bill CHAN_ of the Drainage Services Department directly.

Yours faithfully,

( Ms. Winnie LAU )
District Planning Officer/
Fanling Sheung Shui & Yuen Long East
Planning Department

ROGEE - TBBRANTHEETERBURNGNERSY -, oEEre, o
Our Vision — “We plan to make Hong Kong an international city of world
prominence.”




C.C.

CE/MN, DSD (Attn.: Mr. Bill CH CHAN)

Internal
CTP/TPB

Appendix

‘Comments from the CE/MN, DSD:

(i)
(i)
(it}

(iv)
v)

The applicant should provide a material submission of the flap valve and agr%-'wim this office
before installation. o

The applicant should implement the drainage facilities on site in accordancejwith the agread
drainage proposal, Please inform this office before commencement of the ¢ amage works.

The applicant is required to rectify the drainage system if they are found tol":';ﬁ'e inadequate or -
ineffective during operation. The applicant shall also be liable for and shallindemnify claims ’
and demands arising out of damage or nuisance caused by a [ailure of the draihage system.
The proposed development would neither obstruct overland flow nor adversely affected any
cxisting natural streams, village drains, ditches and the adjacent areas. N

The applicant should consult DLO/YL and seek consent from relevant lot owiiers for any works
to be carried out owtside his lot boundary before commencement of the dr'ai,:ﬂ‘ e works.

il
id
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Impervious
surface

fall on channel

20

1;’-—

— This dimension varies to suit

| 4
L

AN

\N

VNV VAP

f/l}x

H

Design depth

|b+

g / 2 /&A/N/&/&/A\//@

Dimensions of U - channel

Nominal size of
channel H (mm)

Thickness t (mm)

Thickness b (mm)

225 to 600

150

150

675 to 1200

175

225

Figure 8.11 - Typical U-channel Details
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Step irons to
be provided if
height of

Varies |
. catchpit
g8l ¢ ,A% p@S exceeds 1500

o 125 thick wall and
T slab suitably
¢j reinforced

f=——+—Arrangement
of openings

!
min.”] : to suit site
1in 50 | conditions
Concrete 5.xa.'-k-;-»;~;::;~ff~; b
blinding B T YL ITTITTE DY pammme

SECTION A-A

U-channel
Step channel j\\

¢ S e Concrete benchin
- NI/ g
— A_%L, o \ _ l /

_ : ; Channel
g M / X /

/ I

Varies
I
i

\\\—Arrangement of

i openings to suit
1 125 site conditions

im
|
]
4

NI

125 |
~ -

125

Varies

PLAN

Note : A1l dimensions in millimetres

Figure 8.10 - Typical Details of Catchpits



4 NOS. STAINLESS
STEEL GRATING FIXED
TO BOTTOM SLAB
BY STAINLESS

STEEL SCREWS

20 x 20 CHAMFER

STEPPED

CHANNEL\

~~—

—
g
@
o
T
A &
L . r =
Ll I
5
o
(O]
+
o
3
y
20 THICK APPROVED CELLULAR
JOINT FILLER SEALED WITH
20 x 20 Tk POLYSULPHIDE JOINT
SEALANT
NOMINAL SIZE B
{LARGEST OF H1, H2, H3 & H4)
300 - 600 150
675 - 900 175

20 THICK APPROVED CELLULAR
JOINT FILLER SEALED WITH

20 x 20 Tk POLYSULPHIDE JOINT
SEALANT

500 + GREATER OF H3 OR H4

PLAN

e

[—— A252 MESH
EQUIVALENT

20 x 20 CHAMFERS
ON ALL SIDES

OR

350

NOTES:

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES.

2. REFER TO SHEET 2 FOR OTHER NOTES.

5
(OR 650 FOR CATCHPIT
CONSTRUCTED ON OR
ADJACENT TO A FOOTPATH)

SECTION A - A

_le——————————lp=——25 DIA. DRAIN PIPES

T
= ‘ l«—— U-CHANNEL
E I
} 20 THICK APPROVED CELLULAR
| JOINT FILLER SEALED WITH
! 20 x 20 Tk POLYSULPHIDE JOINT
‘ SEALANT
|
\
| i FALL A
I [, _‘_ _____ h - _ NS . _% . _A
\
\
i
1 STEPPED OR U-CHANNEL
_.T OR PIPE
= I
&)
! e U-CHANNEL
)i
f

- FORMER DRG. NO. C2406J. |OriginaISigned 03.2015
REF. REVISION |S|GNATURE DATE
_=  CIVIL ENGINEERING AND
CATCHPIT WITH TRAP CEDD hEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
SCALE 1:20 DRAWING NO.
(SHEET 1 OF 2) DATE JAN 1991 C2406 /1

HBTITE BREE

We Engineer Hong Kong's Development




DEPTH OF RECESS AND DETAILS OF
PRECAST CONCRETE COVERS
{ SEE STD. DRG. NO. G2407 )

50

50 60 FOR
— —={ |=— | STEEL GRATINGS

/4
/4

ALTERNATIVE TOP SECTION
FOR PRECAST CONCRETE COVERS / GRATINGS

NOTES:

1.
2.
3.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES.
ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE GRADE 20 /20.

CONCRETE SURFACE FINISH SHALL BE CLASS U2 OR F2 AS APPRCPRIATE.

. FOR DETAILS OF JOINT, REFER TO STD. DRG. NO. C2413.
. CONCRETE TO BE COLOURED AS SPECIFIED.

. UNLESS REQUESTED BY THE MAINTENANCE PARTY AND AS DIRECTED BY

THE ENGINEER, CATCHPIT WITH TRAP IS NORMALLY NOT PREFERRED
DUE TO PONDING PROBLEM.

. UPON THE REQUEST FROM MAINTENANCE PARTY, DRAIN PIPES AT CATCHPIT

BASE CAN BE USED BUT THIS IS FOR CATCHPITS LOCATED AT SLOPE TOE
ONLY AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

. FOR CATCHPITS CONSTRUCTED ON OR ADJACENT TO A FOOTPATH,

STEEL GRATINGS ( SEE DETAIL 'A'ON STD. DRG. NO. C2405 ) OR
CONCRETE COVERS ( SEE STD. DRG. NO. C2407 ) SHALL BE PROVIDED
AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

. IF INSTRUCTED BY THE ENGINEER, HANDRAILING ( SEE DETAIL ‘G’

ON STD. DRG. NO. C2405; EXCEPT ON THE UPSLOPE SIDE ) IN LIEU OF

STEEL GRATINGS OR CONCRETE COVERS CAN BE ACCEPTED AS AN ALTERNATIVE
SAFETY MEASURE FOR CATCHPITS NOT ON A FOOTPATH NOR ADJACENT TO IT.
TOP OF THE HANDRAILING SHALL BE 1000 mm MIN. MEASURED FROM THE
ADJACENT GROUND LEVEL.

. MINIMUM INTERNAL CATCHPIT WIDTH SHALL BE 1000 mm FOR CATCHPITS

WITH A HEIGHT EXCEEDING 1000 mm MEASURED FROM THE INVERT LEVEL
TO THE ADJACENT GROUND LEVEL. AND, STEP IRONS (SEE DSD STD. DRG.
NO. DS1043 ) AT 300 ot STAGGERED SHALL BE PROVIDED.

THICKNESS OF CATCHPIT WALL FOR INSTALLATION OF STEP IRONS SHALL
BE INCREASED TO 150 mm.

FOR RETROFITTING AN EXISTING CATCHPIT WITH STEEL GRATING,
SEE DETAIL 'F’ON STD. DRG. NO. C2405.

. SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER, OTHER MATERIALS

CAN ALSO BE USED AS COVERS / GRATINGS.

- FORMER DRG. NO. C2406J.

| Original Signed | 03.2015

REF. REVISION

[SIGNATURE|DATE

~= CIVIL ENGINEERING AND

CATCHPIT WITH TRAP CEDD hEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

=

(SHEET 2 OF 2) SCALE 1:20

DATE JAN 1991

DRAWING NO.

C2406 /2

HEBTE BRTHE We Engineer Hong Kong's Development




Renewal of Planning Approval for Temporary Place of Recreation, Sports or Culture (Hobby Farm) and Associated Filling of Land for a
Period of 5 Years in “Agriculture” Zone, Various Lots in D.D. 112, Nam Hing West Road, Shek Kong, Yuen Long, New Territories

Appendix IV
Condition records of the implemented drainage facilities

accepted under the previous application

L e |
e F":flCHES Appendices
L% P



04-JUL-2024 10:25 FEYLE-DPO F.001-002

FH OB = P Planning Department
A ~ _EAR BT RR A d Fanling, Sheung Shui & Yuen Long East
R AR 388 It District Planming Offjee
=shefo i 22 48 2202 % Unit 2202, 22/F, CDW Building,

388 Castle Peak Road, Tsuen Wan, N. T,

TR Your Reference :

e Qur Reference ; TPB/A/YL-8K/299
ENERTER Tel. Wo,: 3168 4072
METHSAMEE  Fax No. . 3168 4074/ 3168 4075

R-riches Proierti Consultants Limited

(Attn: Kelvin Lam / Ron Leung)

4 July 2024
Dear Sir/ Madam,

Submission for Compliance with Approval Condition (f) -
the Implementation of the Accepted Drainage Proposal

Proposed Temporary Place of Recreation, Sports or Culture (Hobby Farm)
for a Period of 5 Years and Filling of Land in “Agriculture” Zone,
Lots 84 S.A ss.1 (Part) and 84 S.A RP (Part) in D.D. 112,

Nam Hing West Road, Shek Kong, Yuen Long

(Application No. A/YL-SK/299)

I refer to your submission dated 26.4.2024 for compliance with the captioned approval
condition. The relevant department has been consulted on your submission. Your submission is
~ considered:

2l Acceptable. The captioned condition has been complied with. Please find
detailed departmental comments in Appendix.

O Acceptable. Since the captioned condition requires both the submission and
implementation of the proposal, it_has not been fully complied with, Please
proceed to implement the accepted proposal for full compliance with the
approval condition.

TJ  Not acceptable. The captioned condition has not been complied with,

Should you have any queries, please con‘tact Mr. Kenneth Y L Chan_ f
the Drainage Services Department directly.

Yours

(KWNG)
District Planning Officer/
Fanling Sheung Shui & Yuen Long East

Planning Department

BRI TR  EEERA—EETD - BRSO R e Epsar g
We plan 1o make Hong Kong a Liveable * Competitive * Sustainable ASIA’S WORLD CITY



04-JUL-2024 10:26 FEYLE-DPO F.002-002

ge,
CE/MN, DSD - (Attn.: Mr. Kenneth Y L Char)

Internal

CTP/TPB

KWN/RS/MS/th

Appendix |
Comments of the Director of Drainage Services:

- The applicant is advised to maintain all the drainage facilities on site in good condition and
ensure that the proposed development would neither obstruct overland flow nor adversely
affect existing natural streams, village drains, ditches and the adjacent areas, etc. The
applicant is required to rectify the drainage system at their own expense to the satisfaction of
government parties concerned if they are found to be inadequate or ineffective during operation.

TOTAL P.00Z



-) R-Riches 4

il B3

N Property Consultants Ltd. ﬁ
PR
n
Our Ref.: DD112 Lot 84 RP (Part) = Y
Your Ref.:  TPB/A/YL-SK/299 El
i~
The Secretary
Town Planning Board By Email
15/F, North Point Government Offices
333 Java Road 26 April 2024

North Point, Hong Kong
Dear Sir,
Compliance with Approval Condition (f)
Proposed Temporary Place of Recreation, Sports or Culture (Hobby Farm) for a

Period of 5 Years and Filling of Land in “Agriculture” Zone, Lots 84 S.A ss.1 (Part)
and 84 S.A RP (Part) in D.D. 112, Shek Kong, Yuen Long

(S.16 Planning Application No. A/YL-SK/299)

We are writing to submit a photographic record showing the existing drainage facilities for
compliance with approval condition (f) of the subject application, i.e., the implementation of the
accepted drainage proposal (Appendix ).

Should you require more information regarding the application, please contact our Ms. Ron
LEUNG _or the undersigned at your convenience.
Thank you for your kind attention.

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of
R-riches Property Consultants Limited

Kevin Lam
Planning Assistant

cc DPO/FSYLE, PlanD |

T B
¢ e .



Appendix |

Photographic Records of the Implemented Drainage Facilities

Proposed Temporary Place of Recreation, Sports or Culture (Hobby Farm) for a
Period of 5 Years and Filling of Land in “Agriculture” Zone, Lots 84 S.A ss.1 (Part)
and 84 S.A RP (Part) in D.D. 112, Shek Kong, Yuen Long

(S.16 Planning Application No. A/YL-SK/299)

a) Accepted drainage proposal layout

{Wth Desliting
Faciity)

J' : C.L=+25.300
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= I A2 =+ 24 564
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